TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Products, Inc.		109/29/2011	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversified Metal Crafters, Ic.	
Street Address:	4 Carol Drive	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02865	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2048302	SPEIDEL ID'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)331-2991

dan@calenda-iacoi.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel Calenda Address Line 1: 171 Broadway

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A Calenda
Signature:	/Daniel Calenda/
Date:	09/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM SPEIDEL ID'S - DP to DMC signed 9.29.11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0190 900203437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENTis made between Diversified Products, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation having an address of 1200 Eddy Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02905 (the "Assignor") and Diversified Metal Crafters, Inc., A Rhode Island corporation having an address of 4 Carol Drive, Lincoln, RI 02865 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner in the United States of the trademark SPEIDEL ID'S registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,048,302 (hereinafter the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee agrees to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor herebyassigns to the Assignee, its successors and assignees, its full right to and title in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Diversified Products/Inc.

Authorized Signator

Dated: September 29, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 09/30/2011